
   CLASS 1 & 2 
 

Phase Newsletter: Looking ahead to Summer 1 
 

Dringhouses Discovery Curriculum - What will we be learning about? 
 

We are asking and answering the question “Where in the world do you 
live?” 

 

Things you need to know Phase Dates 
Homework: Called “Home Learning” set on a Friday to be completed for the 
following Thursday. 
 
Trips/events in school: We are very excited to be visiting The Little Gym for a 
gymnastics lesson during two dates in May and June. This is a free trip so no 
payment will be necessary. We will also be organising a visit to either Askham 
Bryan Wildlife Centre or Grasslands Farm. The date and all details are to be 
confirmed.  

 
Reading books: Please support your child’s reading by using the phonics 
flashcards and tricky word bookmark (at the back of the reading record book) 
and reading ideally every day, but a minimum of five days a week. Please 
continue to record your child’s reading in the yellow book. Your child will work 
towards earning certificates every half term. 
Please send your child’s reading book and reading record in every day. 
 
Please remember to send your child in with a named coat, sun hat and 
suncream (if applicable) We will keep your child’s spare wellies and 
waterproofs at school for learning outside.   

 
Tuesday 9th April- Children 
return to school 
 
Monday 13th May – Class 1 to 
The Little Gym York 
 
Monday 6th May- Bank 
Holiday 
 
Monday 3rd June - school 
open 
 
Date TBC – Trip to Askham 
Bryan Wildlife 
Centre/Grasslands Farm 
 
Date TBC – EYFS Parent Stay 
and Play Session 

 

 

 Class 1 Class 2 

Outdoor Learning Alternate Mondays Alternate Mondays 

PE Every Wednesday Every Wednesday 

Library Every Friday Every Friday 

 
Information/Dates for the School 

 
Special mention: This happens every Friday. If your child is nominated, you’ll find out a week before the assembly. 

 
Monday 8th April- Teacher Training Day 
Tuesday 9th April- Children return to school 
Thursday 11th April- Y1 Howsham Mill Trip 
Friday 12th April- Y2 Howsham Mill Trip 
Tuesday 16th April- Y5/6 Eden Camp Trip 
Tuesday 16th April- Y3/4 Magna Trip 
Thursday 18th April- FODS Bags2school collection 
Friday 19th April- Y6/Choir trip to Joseph Musical 



 
Monday 6th May- Bank Holiday 
Wednesday 22nd May- Y6 Brownlee Triathlon 
Thursday 23rd May- FODS KS2 Discos 
Friday 24th May- Break up for May half term 
 
Monday 3rd June- school open 
 

 
 


